

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2026.04.17
15:25:31 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9217 OF 2024

Balubhai R. Patel & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The Collector & District Magistrate,
Daman and Ors.

.. Respondents

**Adv. Shivkumar Mishra a/w Adv. Pranay Singh i/b Adv. Vijendra
Jabra for the Petitioner.**

Adv. Harsh Dedhia for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Adv. Sonia Sunil for Respondent No.4 (thr. V.C).

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: APRIL 16, 2026

P. C.

1. The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Petitioners seeks time not only to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder but also because the Petitioner No. 1 is unwell and paralyzed.

2. Acceding to his request, we now place this matter on 18th June, 2026. The Affidavit-in-Rejoinder shall be filed on or before the next date and a copy of the same shall be served on Respondent No.4 who is the only

Respondent that has filed a reply. If any of the other Respondents want to file any Affidavit-in-Reply, they may do so on or before the next date and serve a copy of the same on the Advocates for the Petitioner.

3. Stand over to 18th June, 2026.

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]